Different tiers may apply to different types of Accounts. 

The current rate sheet may be found at boh.com or you may contact us for a copy. 

b. Interest Calculations 

We use the daily balance method to calculate the interest on your interest-bearing checking or savings Account on a three hundred and sixty-

five (365) day basis. This method applies a daily periodic rate to the Collected Balance in your Account each calendar day and the Annual 

Percentage Yield assumes daily compounding without withdrawing the interest. 

Some accounts as specified in the rate sheet may offer bonus interest.

[...]

For time deposit Accounts with terms of thirty-two (32) calendar 

days or more, the grace period is ten (10) calendar days. 

2. Interest 

We use the daily balance method to calculate simple interest on the Ledger Balance of your time deposit Account. Interest is calculated on a three 

hundred and sixty-five (365) day basis and begins to accrue on the Business Day you deposit the funds. 

For maturities of less than one (1) year, interest is not compounded and will be paid to you at maturity. For maturities of one (1) year or more, 

you may choose to have the interest added to the principal or paid to you at least annually.